('A' Class Institution Licenced by Nepal Rastra Bank) CORPORATE OFFICE: KESHARMAHAL, GPO BOX NO. 6049, KATHMANDU, NEPAL SWIFT : NSBINPKA, website: www.nepalsbi.com.np, e-mail: nsblco@nsbl.com.np

नेपाल एसबिआइ बैंक लि.

Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. Press Release

Monday, 26th March 2018 Kathmandu, Nepal

Nepal SBI Bank Felicitates National Cricketers Extends Support of Rs. 1.50 Lakh

Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. has felicitated two young and emerging players of Nepal National Cricket Team and Coach of Under-19 Cricket Team. Mr. Rohit Paudel, Batsman, Mr. Anil Sah, Wicketkeeper Batsman of Nepal National Cricket Team and Mr. Binod Das, Under-19 Cricket Team Coach and former National Cricket Team Captain were felicitated amidst a ceremony held today at the Bank's Corporate Office, Kesharmahal, Kathmandu.



Mr. Subhakanta Kanungo, Chief Operating Officer and Dy. C.E.O. of the Bank handed over a token of appreciation as an honor of the laurels they have brought to the country by way of their superlative performance in the World Cup Qualifying Tournament held in Zimbabwe from 4th to 25th March 2018. The Bank will credit the amount of token of appreciation amounting Rs. 50,000.00, each to the respective individual account of the cricketers opened with Nepal SBI Bank.

Addressing to the occasion Mr. Shubakanta Kanungo praised the spirited performance of both the players during recently concluded World Cup and the Coach, for his valuable contribution to

Phone: 01-4435516, 4435613, Fax: 00977-1-4432431 78835



upgrade the performance of U-19 Cricket players. He also congratulated them for being able to achieve One Day International status.

On receipt of the Bank's token of appreciation, Mr. Binod Das appreciated the Bank for making significant contributions towards their noble gesture and called for more such support from various corporate houses in future to promote Nepali Cricket and extended his sincere thanks to the Bank. He further expressed that the Nepali Cricket has immense potential and such partnership with corporate sector is the best way to explore those potential and the initiative taken by the Nepal SBI Bank will grow stronger in time to come. He urged the needs of support from all corners to realize the true potential of Nepali Cricket.

Mr. Saket Kumar Nayak, Group Risk & Compliance Officer, Mr. Devraj Adhikari, Chief Credit Officer and other high ranking officials of the bank also graced the occasion.

Nepal SBI Bank is providing banking services from its 80 Offices including 69 Branches, 7 Extension Counters, along with 3 Regional Offices and a Corporate Office and 109 ATMs across the country including 2 mobile ATMS and 4 cash deposit Machine (CDMs).

Ramesh Ghimire Chief Information Officer

